Bible Challenge: January 2026

Date Scripture

1
2
3

Sunday 4

5

Epiphany 6
7

8

9

10

Sunday 11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Sunday 18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Sunday 25
26

27

28

29

30

31

February 1

Luke 10:21-22
John 6:38-40
Luke 2:41-52*

Exodus 13:21-22
Daniel 2:46-49
Isaiah 60:1-6
Daniel 7:13-14
Jeremiah 29:11-13
Ephesians 3:1-12

Matthew 2:1-12*

Psalm 72:1-14

Neh. 8:1-10

Mark 1:35-39

Luke 4:31; 5:3, 17

Luke 8:49-56

Matthew 13:53-58
Luke 4:14-30*

Isaiah 6:1-13

John 8:39-46

Luke 4:42-44

Hebrews 4:11-13

Nehemiah 9:6-7

Revelation 1:17-19
Luke 5:1-11*

Exodus 31:12-18
Exodus 20:8-11

1 Samuel 21:1-5
Exodus 25:23-30
John 15:15-17
Ephesians 3:1-6

Luke 6:1-16*

Romans 12:1-3

Jesus address His Father in heaven
The will of the Father for the Son
Jesus in the Temple as a boy

The shekinah, or presence, of God
Daniel is promoted

Your light has come

The savior prophesied

Seeking hearts found by God

The mystery revealed in Christ
The Visit of the Wise Men

The One to honor (Epiphany Celebrated)
Teaching & learning God’s Law a holy task
Jesus’ priority was preaching

Jesus as teacher

The Teacher restores life

The people react to Jesus’ teaching

The Rejected Savior

Isaiah sanctified & called

The source of Truth

Never deterred from preaching
The omniscience of Jesus
The omnipotence of God

The holiness of Jesus
Sharing the Kingdom

The Command to keep Sabbath holy
Remember the Sabbath

David and the holy bread

Bread of the Presence

Jesus chooses. Not us

Apostles called to be holy

Lord of the Sabbath

Role & limits of one’s call

* basis for Sunday’s sermon



