



# January BIBLE CHALLENGE

## Bible Challenge: January 2026

Date	Scripture	
1	Luke 10:21-22	Jesus address His Father in heaven
2	John 6:38-40	The will of the Father for the Son
3	<b>Luke 2:41-52*</b>	Jesus in the Temple as a boy
<b>Sunday 4</b>	Exodus 13:21-22	The shekinah, or presence, of God
5	Daniel 2:46-49	Daniel is promoted
<b>Epiphany 6</b>	<b>Isaiah 60:1-6</b>	Your light has come
7	Daniel 7:13-14	The savior prophesied
8	Jeremiah 29:11-13	Seeking hearts found by God
9	Ephesians 3:1-12	The mystery revealed in Christ
10	<b>Matthew 2:1-12*</b>	<b>The Visit of the Wise Men</b>
<b>Sunday 11</b>	Psalm 72:1-14	The One to honor ( <i>Epiphany Celebrated</i> )
12	Neh. 8:1-10	Teaching & learning God's Law a holy task
13	Mark 1:35-39	Jesus' priority was preaching
14	Luke 4:31; 5:3, 17	Jesus as teacher
15	Luke 8:49-56	The Teacher restores life
16	Matthew 13:53-58	The people react to Jesus' teaching
17	<b>Luke 4:14-30*</b>	<b>The Rejected Savior</b>
<b>Sunday 18</b>	Isaiah 6:1-13	Isaiah sanctified & called
19	John 8:39-46	The source of Truth
20	Luke 4:42-44	Never deterred from preaching
21	Hebrews 4:11-13	The omniscience of Jesus
22	Nehemiah 9:6-7	The omnipotence of God
<b>23</b>	Revelation 1:17-19	The holiness of Jesus
24	<b>Luke 5:1-11*</b>	<b>Sharing the Kingdom</b>
<b>Sunday 25</b>	Exodus 31:12-18	The Command to keep Sabbath holy
26	Exodus 20:8-11	Remember the Sabbath
27	1 Samuel 21:1-5	David and the holy bread
28	Exodus 25:23-30	Bread of the Presence
29	John 15:15-17	Jesus chooses. Not us
30	Ephesians 3:1-6	Apostles called to be holy
31	<b>Luke 6:1-16*</b>	<b>Lord of the Sabbath</b>
<b>February 1</b>	Romans 12:1-3	Role & limits of one's call

\* basis for Sunday's sermon